"4 BEZIRKS
VERBAND

Bezirksverband
der Eis- und Stocksportvereine

Hartberg Nord

BO: Karl Oswald, A-8230 Hartberg, Siebenbrunn 29, Tel. +43 664 13 09 501, oswald@bvhartbergnord.at

ZVR 887483237

Schiedsrichter BV Hartberg Nord

Name / VEREIN

Edlinger Manfred
ESV Pdllau

Kernbichler Manfred

ESV Almrausch St.Johann

Oswald Karl
ESV Hartberg Umgebung

Peheim Johann
ESV Kaindorf

Fradinger Franz
ESV Hofkirchen

Gross Siegfried
ESV Hofkirchen

Jeitler Ines
ESV Kaindorf

Mauerhofer Franz
ESV Obersaifen

Oswald Manuel
ESV Hofkirchen

Spitzer Christian
ESV Glatteis Steinbuchl

Adresse

Ortenhoferstr. 85/3

8225 Pollau

Unterlungitz 19
8230 Hartberg

Siebenbrunn 29
8230 Hartberg

Wiesenweg 299
8224 Kaindorf

Hofkirchen 133
8224 Kaindorf

Hofkirchen 107/2
8224 Kaindorf

Kopfing 137
8224 Kaindorf

Obersaifen 23
8225 Pdllau

Hofkirchen 125
8224 Kaindorf

Ring 344
8230 Hartberg

Telefon

0664/3814388

03332/65019
0664/2407311

03332/61629
0664/1732034

03334/2870

0664/4981243

0664/6370772

0664/3966701

0664/5912201

03335/2637

0664/5829591

0664/4232577

0664/3664044

e-mail

emandi@aon.at

chrisull@gmx.com

oswald@bvhartbergnord.at

jhpeheim@aon.at

oswald.manuel@gmx.at

chris.spitz@gaon.at

19.10.2010

www.bvhartbergnord.at



